CertificatedandSupportStaffSalaries $560,000
InstructionalSupplies $20,000
AthleticSupplies $10,000

QUESTION: Shall the Board of Trustees of School District No. 372, Payette County, Idaho, be authorized and empowered to levy a supplemental
levy, in the amount of $350,000 (three hundred and fifty thousand) per year for two years, commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2025
and ending on June 30, 2027, for the purpose of purchasing a new school bus, certificated and support staff salaries, instructional supplies, and
athletic supplies; all as provided in the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on March 10, 2025?